IGPSPORT

GPS CYCLING COMPUTER
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QUICK START MANUAL

1. BUTTON FUNCTIONALITY

® POWER/MENU &
@ BACK/LAP Q
@ ENTER/START »lii
@ SCROLL UP A
® SCROLL DOWN V¥

SCROLL UP
@ @
POWER /MENU
®
SCROLL DOWN
BACK/LAP @ @ ENTER/START
2. PAR PHONE

» Download iGPSPORT APP (Ensure Bluetooth is on).
* Press ¢ to get to the menu.
« Select Pair Phone then press »1i .

¢
Downloading...
o Goo.g.jle Play
[S—
~—

Pair Phone

3. INSTALL THE STANDARD MOUNT
« Use the included zip ties to attach to bike stem.

4. PAIR SENSORS

« Select Sensors.then activate the sensor and hold near
iGS520.

« Select Add Sensor .

« Select a sensor and press »iI to save.
Select a sensor to forget, connect, set wheel size, set
crank length or calibrate.

Add Sensor P

Satting

Sensors

Pair Phone

5. GO FOR A RIDE

+ Go outside, and wait while the device locates satellites.

* Press »Ii to go to ride page.

« Press »li to start /stop an activity.

« Press O to get to the menu and select Save to save ride.
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6. NAVIGATION

+ Press »Il to go to Navigation page.
+ Download a route from the iGPSPORT app.
* Press >l to select a route to start.

Donghu
Donghu2

select

Navigation

7. WORKOUTS

« Press »1l to go to Workouts page.

+ Download a Workout from the iIGPSPORT app.

* Press »lIl to select a workout to start.

*Press O to get to the menu and select Stop Workout
to Stop.
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CONTACT US

mR www.igpsport.com

B& Wuhan Qiwu Technology Co., Ltd

2 Hongshan District, Wuhan City,Hubei Province, China.
. (86)27-87835568

= service@igpsport.com

8. SPECIFICATIONS

Location GPS , BeiDou and QZSS
Screen 23-inch
Temperature -10°C ~ 50°C (14°F to 122°F)
Weight About 659
;hrr{:r::ms 82 * 54 * 21mm
Wireless Connect with ANT+ heart rate,speed,
cadence sensors and power meter.
Memory About 200 hours' data storage (typocal usage)
Battery About 45 hours (Battery Save Mode)
Interface Micro USB
Water Proof IPX7
iGS520 x1. Micro USB Cable x1.
In The Box User Manual x1, Standard Bike Mount x1.

Bike Mount Pad x1. O-Ring Band x2

* Go to www.igpsport.com for detailed instruction manual.

DISCLAIMER

The information contained in this manual is for reference
only.If the content or procedure is different from the function
of the device.Wuhan Qiwu Technology Co., Ltd will not notify
you otherwise.

ESPANOL

1.FUNCIONALIDAD DE BOTONES
@ POWER/MENU &

® VOLVER/VUELTA ©

® ENTRAR/EMPEZAR M I

@® DESPLAZARSE HACIA ARRIBA A

® DESPLAZARSE HACIA ABAJO V/

2 EMPAREJAR TELEFONO

* Descarga la iIGPSPORT APP (Asegurese que el Blutooth esta
encendido)

«Pulse () para entrar en el menu

« Seleccione Emparejar, luego pulse »II

3.INSTALACION SOPORTE ESTANDAR
« Utilice las gomas incluidas para instalarlo a la potencia de la bicicleta.

4.EMPAREJAR SENSORES

« Seleccione Sensores, luego active el sensor y mantengalo cerca del
iGS520.

« Seleccione Agregar Sensor.

« Seleccione un sensor y presione »II para guardar.

« Seleccione un sensor para olvidar, conectar, establecer el tamafio de
la rueda, establecer la longitud del cigiiefial o calibrar.

5.IR A DAR UNA VUELTA

« Salga y espere mientras el dispositivo localiza satélites.

« Presione »1I para ir a la pagina de actividades.

« Presione >l para iniciar / detener una actividad.

« Presione (') para ir al menu y seleccione Guardar para guardar la
actividad.

6.NAVEGACION

« Presione Il para ir a la pagina de navegacion.

« Descarga una ruta desde la aplicacion iIGPSPORT.
« Presione Pl para seleccionar una ruta y comenzar.

7. ENTRENAMIENTOS

« Presione Pl para ir a la pagina de entrenamientos.

« Descarga un entrenamiento desde la aplicacion iIGPSPORT.

« Presione Pl para seleccionar un entrenamiento a comenzar.

« Presione (U para acceder al men( y seleccione Parar entrenamierto
para parar.

8. ESPECIFICACIONES

Lozalizacion GPS, BeiDou y QZSS

Pantalla 23"

Temperatura -10°C ~ 50°C (14°F to 122°F )

Peso 65 gramos aprox.

Dimensiones 82 * 54 * 21mm

Conectividad Conexion ANT+. para frecuencia cardiaga,
sensor de velocidad, sensor de cadencia y

inaldmbrica potenciometro

Memoria Hasta 200 horas de datos (uso normal)

Baterfa Hasta 45 horas ( bateria Sparregimo )

Interfaz Micro USB

Resistoncia al agua  IPX7

iGS520 x1 . Cable micro USB x1 .

Manual de usuario x1 , Soporte de bicicleta
estandar x1 . Almohadilla de montaje x1 .
Gomas x2

En el cuadro

*Vaya a www.igpsport.com para obtener un manual de instrucciones
detallado.

CONTACT US

www.igpsport.com

Wuhan Qiwu Technology Co., Ltd

Hongshan District, Wuhan City, Hubei Province, China.
(86 ) 27-87835568

service@igpsport.com
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DESCARGO DE RESPONSABILIDAD

La informacion contenida en este manual es solo para referencia.

Si el contenido o procedimiento es diferente a la funcion del dispositivo,
Wuhan Qiwu Technology Co., Ltd no le notificara lo contrario.

FRANGAIS

1.FUNCIONALIDAD DE BOTONES
@ PUISSANCE/MENU &

© RETOUR/NOMBRE DE TOURS &
® ENTRER/DEMARRER > li

@® FAITES DEFILER VERS LE HAUT A
® DEFILER VERS LE BAS 'V

2PAIRE DE TELEPHONE

« Téléchargez I'application iIGPSPORT (assurez-vous que le Bluetooth
de votre téléphone est activé).

« Appuyez sur () pour accéder au menu.

+ Sélectionnez Apparer , puis appuyez sur Il .

3.INSTALLER LA BASE STANDARD
« Utilisez les attaches zippées incluses pour fixer la potence du vélo.

4.JUMELER LE CAPTEUR

« Sélectionnez Capteurs, puis activez le capteur et maintenez-le enfoncé
prés de [1GS520.

+ Sélectionnez Ajouter un capteur.

+ Sélectionnez un capteur et appuyez sur >l pour enregistrer.

« Sélectionnez un capteur & oublier, connectez, définissez la taille de
roue, définissez la longueur de manivelle ou calibrez.

5.COMMENCER LE CYCLISME

« Sortez et attendez que I'appareil localise les satelltes.

+ Appuyez sur >l pour aller a la page de conduite.

« Appuyez sur >l pour démarrer / améter une activité.

 Appuyez sur (!) pour accéder au menu et sélectionnez Sauvegarder
pour enregistrer le trajet.

6.LA NAVIGATION

+ Appuyez sur >l pour aller a la page de navigation.

« Téléchargez un itinéraire depuis I'application IGPSPORT .

« Appuyez sur 1l pour sélectionner un itinéraire & démarrer.

7.ENTRAINEMENTS

+ Appuyez sur »Il pour aller a la page Entrainements.

« Téléchargez un entrainement depuis I'application IGPSPORT.

« Appuyez sur bl pour sélectionner un entrainement & démarrer.

« Appuyez sur (O pour accéder au menu et sélectionnez Améter la
formation pour arréter.

8. SPECIFICATIONS

Positionnement GPS, BeiDou, QZSS

Ecran 2.34inch

Température -10°C ~ 50°C (14°F to 122°F )
Poids environ 659

Dimensions .

physiques 82* 54 * 21mm

Sans fil: connectez-vous avec les capteurs de
Sans fil fréquence cardiaque, de vitesse, de cadence
et de puissance ANT+.

Environ 200 heures de stockage de données

Mémoire (utisation typique)
Batterie Environ 45 heures (Mode d'économie de batterie)
Interface Micro USB
Preuve de I'sau IPX7
iGS520 x1, Cable micro USB x1, Manuel
Dans la boitei Utilisateur x1, Standard Support vélo x1,

Support de vélo Coussinet x1, O-Ring Band x2

* Allez sur www.igpsport.com pour un manuel d'instructions détaillé.

NOUS CONTACTER

@R www.igpsport.com

B Wuhan Qiwu Technology Co., Ltd

&£ Hongshan District, Wuhan City, Hubei Province, China.
. (86)27-87835568

= service@igpsport.com

DESISTEMENT

Les informations contenues dans ce manuel sont foumies  titre indicatif
uniquement. Si le contenu ou la procédure est différent de la fonction de
I'appareil. Wuhan Qiwu Technology Co., Ltd ne vous en informera pas
autrement.

DEUTSCH

1.FUNCTIONALITEIT VAN DE KNOP
@ POWER/MENU &

® RUG/RONDE &

® ENTER/START »ll

® SCROLL OMHOOG A

® NAAR BENEDEN SCROLLEN V'

2.PAAR TELEFOON

« Download iGPSPORT APP (zorg ervoor dat Bluetooth is ingeschakeld).

« Druk op () om naar het menu te gaan.
* Selecteer Paar Telefon en druk op »Ii .

3.INSTALLEER DE STANDAARDBEVESTIGING
* Gebruik de meegeleverde kabelbinders om aan de stuurpen te bevestigen.

4 KOPPEL SENSOREN

« Selecteer Sensoren. Activeer vervolgens de sensor en houd deze in de
buurt van de iGS520.

* Selecteer Sensor hinzuftigen.

« Selecteer een sensor en druk op »Il om op te slaan.

« Selecteer een sensor om te vergeten, sluit hem aan, stel de wielmaat
in, stel de cranklengte in of kalibreer.

5.EEN RITJE MAKEN
+ Ga naar buiten en wacht terwijl het apparaat satellieten heeft gevonden.
« Druk op »1I om naar de ritpagina te gaan.
« Druk op »1I om een activiteit te starten / stoppen.
« Druk op (') om naar het menu te gaan en selecteer Speichern om
rit op te slaan.

6.NAVIGATIE

* Druk op »II om naar de navigatiepagina te gaan.
» Download een route van de iIGPSPORT-app.

« Druk op »II om een te starten route te selecteren.

7.TRAININGEN

* Druk op Il om naar de pagina Workouts te gaan.

« Download een training van de iIGPSPORT-app.

« Druk op »II om een training te selecteren om te starten.

« Druk op () om naar het menu te gaan en selecteer Hor auf zu
trainieren om te stoppen.

8. SPECIFICATIES

Locatie GPS, BeiDou en QZSS
Schem 2.3-inch
Temperatuur -10°C ~ 50 °C (14°F tot 122°F)
Gewicht ongeveer 659
Fysieke A e
afmetingen 82 * 54 * 21mm
k indi ANT + -,
Draadloos maak verbinding met artslag-,

snelheids-, cadanssensoren en vermogensmeter.

ongeveer 200 uur gegevensopslag

Geheugen (typisch gebruik)
Batterij ongeveer 45 uur (batterjbesparingsmodus)
Interface Micro USB

Waterbestendig IPX7

iGS520 x1 . Micro USB-kabel x1 |
Gebruikershandleiding x1 .  Standaard
fietshouder x1 . Fietsmontagekussen x1 .
O-ringband x2

In der Box

* Ga naar www.igpsport.com voor een gedetailleerde instructiehandleiding.

NEEM CONTACT MET ONS OP

m? www.igpsport.com

BR Wuhan Qiwu Technology Co., Ltd

8 Hongshan District, Wuhan City, Hubei Province, China.
. (86)27-87835568

B service@igpsport.com

DISCLAIMER

De informatie in deze handleiding is alleen ter referentie. Als de inhoud
of procedure afwijkt van de functie van het apparaat, zal Wuhan Qiwu
Technology Co., Ltd u niet anders informeren.

ITALIANO

1.FUNZIONALITA DEI PULSANTI
® POWER/MENU Y

@ INDIETRO/GIRO &

@ ENTRARE/START > I

@® SCORRERE VERSO LALTO A

® SCORRERE VERSO IL BASSOY

2.ASSOCIA TELEFONO

« Scarica I'APP iGPSPORT (assicurati che il Bluetooth sia attivo).
« Premere () per accedere al menu.

« Selezionare Associa telefono, quindi premere b1l .

3.INSTALLARE IL SUPPORTO STANDARD
« Usa le fascette incluse per attaccarle allo stelo della bici.

4.CONNETTI SENSORI

« Seleziona Sensori, quindi attiva il sensore e tieni premuto vicino a
iGS520.

* Seleziona Aggiungi sensore.

« Seleziona un sensore e premi ¥l per salvare.

« Seleziona un sensore da scollegare, collegare, impostare la dimensione
della ruota, impostare la lunghezza della pedivella o calibrare.

5.ANDARE A FARE UN GIRO

« Esci e attendi che il dispositivo localizzi i sateliti.

« Premere »Il per andare alla pagina delle corse.

+ Premere »1l per awiare / interrompere un'attivita.

« Premere (!) per accedere al menu e selezionare Salva per salvare
la corsa.

6.NAVIGAZIONE

+ Premere Il per andare alla pagina di navigazione.
« Scarica un percorso dall'app IGPSPORT.

« Premere Pl per selezionare un percorso da iniziare.

7.ALLENAMENTI

« Premi >l per andare alla pagina Allenamenti.

« Scarica un allenamento dallapp IGPSPORT.

« Premere » Il per selezionare un allenamento da iniziare.

« Premere (U per accedere al menu e selezionare Stop allenameto
per interrompere.

8. CARATTERISTICHE

Posizione GPS, BeiDou e QZSS
Schermo 2,3 pollici
Temperatura -10°C ~ 50°C (da 14°F a 122°F)
Peso circa 659
Dimensioni 82 * 54 * 21mm
Wirel Connettiti con sensori di frequenza cardiaca,

ireless velocita, cadenza e misuratore di potenza ANT+.
Memoria Archiviazione dati di circa 200 ore (utilizzo tipico)
Batterij Circa 45 ore (modalita di risparmio della batteria)
Interfaccia Micro USB
Water Proof IPX7

iGS520 x1 . Cavo micro USB x1 . Manuale

Nella scatola utente x1 . Supporto per bici standard x1 .

Supporto per bici x1 . O-ring x2

* Visitare il sito www.igpsport.com per il manuale di istruzioni dettagliato.

CONTATTACI

@R www.igpsport.com

B& Wuhan Qiwu Technology Co., Ltd

& distretto di Hongshan, citta di Wuhan, provincia di Hubei, Cina.
. (86)27-87835568

= service@igpsport.com

ESCLUSIONE DI RESPONSABILITA

Le informazioni contenute in questo manuale sono solo di riferimento.
Se il contenuto o la procedura € diverso dalla funzione del dispositivo,
Wuhan Qiwu Technology Co., Ltd non notifichera il contrario.

PORTUGUES

1.FUNCIONALIDADE DO BOTAO
©® POWER/MENU O

@ BACK/LAP ©

® ENTRAR/INICIAR »II

@ ROLAR PARA CIMA A

® ROLAR PARA BAIXO 'V

2.PARES DE TELEFONE

« Baixe 0 APP iGPSPORT (Certifique-se de que o Bluetooth esta ligado)
« Pressione () para acessar o menu.

« Selecione Parear telefone e pressione » I

3.INSTALAR A MONTAGEM PADRAO
« Use os lagos zip incluidos para prender a haste da bicicleta

4.PAR SENSORES

« Selecione Sensores. Em seguida, ative o sensor e segure proximo
ao iGS520

* Selecione Add Sensor.

« Selecione um sensor e pressione Il para salvar.

« Selecione um sensor para esquecer, conectar, definir o tamanho da
roda, definir o comprimento da manivela ou calibrar.

5.IR DAR UMA VOLTA

« Saia e espere enquanto o dispositivo localiza satélites.

« Press »ll to go to ride page.

« Pressione » Il para iniciar / parar uma atividade.

« Press () to get to the menu and select Salve to save ride.

6.NAVEGAGAO

« Pressione Pl para ir para a pagina de navegag&o.

« Baixe uma rota do aplicativo iGPSPORT .

« Pressione Il para selecionar uma rota para comegar.

7.EXERCICIOS

« Pressione >l para ir para a pagina de exercicios.

« Baixe um treino do aplicativo iGPSPORT .

« Pressione >l para selecionar um exercicio para comegar.

« Pressione () para chegar ao menu e selecione Parar Treino para
parar.

8ESPECIFICAGOES

Localizacdo GPS BeiDou e QZSS

Tela 2,3 polegadas
Temperatura -10°C ~ 50°C(14°F a 122°F)

Peso Cerca de 659

Dimensdes fisicas 82 * 54 * 21mm

Conecte com ANT + frequéncia cardiaca,

Wireless velocidade, sensores de cadéncia e medidor
de energia.
Meméri Cerca de 200 horas de amazenamento de
emona dados (uso tipico)
Bateria Cerca de 45 horas (Modo de economia de bateria)
Interface Micro USB

A prova de 4gua IPX7

iGS520 x1 . Cabo Micro USB x1 . Manual

do Usuério x1 . Suporte de bicicleta padréo x1 .
Suporte de suporte de bicicleta x1 . Faixa de
anel de vedaggo x2

Na caixa

* Va para www.igpsport.com para obter o manual de instrugdes
detalhado.

CONTATE-NOS

@R www.igpsport.com

B& Wuhan Qiwu Technology Co., Ltd

& distretto di Hongshan, citta di Wuhan, provincia di Hubei, Cina.
. (86)27-87835568

= service@igpsport.com

AVISO LEGAL

As informagdes contidas neste manual sdo apenas para referéncia.
Se o contetido ou procedimento for diferente da fungéo do dispositivo.
A Wuhan Qiwu Technology Co., Ltd néo o notificara de outra forma.
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POLSKI

1.FUNKCJE PRZYCISKOW
@ ZASILANIE/MENU &

® WSTECZ/OKRAZENIE &

® ZATWIERDZ/START M i

@® PRZEWIANIE W GORE A
® PRZEWIJANIE W DOt 'V

2+ ACZENIE Z TELEFONEM

+ Sciagnij aplikacje IGPSPORT (upewnij sig, ze Bluetooth jest wiaczony).
« Nacisnij () aby wejsc do ustawien.

» Wybierz Podiacz telefon, i nacisnij » 11 .

3.ZAMONTUJ STANDARDOWY UCHWYT
« Uzyj dotaczonych opasek zaciskowych aby przymocow¢é do roweru.

4ACZENIE Z CZUJINIKAMI

 Wybierz Czujniki z menu. Aktywuj posiadane czujniki i zbliz do licznika

* Wybierz Dodaj czuinik

» Wybierz czujnik i nacisnij 1l aby zapamigtac¢

« Wybierz ponownie czujnik aby go zapomnie¢, polaczy¢, ustawic rozmiar
kofa lub skalibrowac.

5.8START JAZDY

» Wyjdz na zewnatrz i poczekaj az urzadzenie zlokalizuje sygnat GPS.
« Wcisnij I aby przej$¢ do strony wyswietlania danych.

« Wcisnij »1I aby zaczaé lub zakonczy¢ zapis trasy.

« Weiénij () aby wigczy¢é menu i Zapisz dane tasy.

6.NAVIGATIE

« Za pomocg przycisku >l przejdz do strony nawigacji.

« Przeslij trase do licznika za pomocg aplikacji IGPSPORT.
« Nacijnij »II aby wigczy¢ prowadzenie.

7.TRENINGI

« Uzyj przycisku »II aby przej$¢ do strony z treningami

* Przeslij trening do licznika za pomoca aplikacji IGPSPORT

* Nacijénij »II aby zacza¢ trening

« Urzyj przycisku () aby przejéc do menu. Wybierz Przeswij trening
zakoniczy¢

8. DANE TECHNICZNE

Wspierane

standardy lokalizacj GPS, BeiDou, QZSS

Ekran 23 cala

Temperatura pracy -10°C ~ 50°C (14°F do 122°F)

Waga Okolo 65g
Wymiary

82"5421mm

tacznosce z czujnikami pulsu, predkosci,

Komunkeda kadencji, mocy za pomocg ANT+

Pamigé Okoto 200 godzin (typowe uzytkowanie)
. Okoto 45 godzin ciagtej pracy ( tryb

Balerla oszczgdzania baterii )

Zigcza Mikro USB

Wodoodpomosé IPX7

licznik iGS520, kabel Micro USB, intrukcja
obstugi, standardowe mocowanie, akcesoria
montazowe

W pudetku

* Wejdz na www.igpsport.com aby pobraé peing instrukje obstugi

KONTAKT

R www.igpsport.com

B# Wuhan Qiwu Technology Co., Ltd

& Hongshan District, Wuhan City, Hubei Province, China.
. (86)27-87835568

= service@igpsport.com

DODATKOWE INFORMACJE

Informacje zawarte w niniejszej skroconej instrukcji maja charakter
wylgcznie pogladowy. Obstuga Twojej wersji urzadzenia moze
nieznacnie roznic sie od przedstawionej.
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